FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Castle Park Welcomes Characters from Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood for the First Time Ever

Meet & greet with Daniel Tiger and his neighborhood friend Katerina Kittycat August 23, 24 and 31 and September 1

RIVERSIDE, CALIF. (JULY 11, 2024) – The Inland Empire's Favorite Family Destination, Castle Park, is welcoming Daniel Tiger and Katerina Kittycat from the Emmy® Award-winning series, Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood, to the park for the first time ever. As a part of the park's summer season full of fun and in partnership with the series producers Fred Rogers Productions, fans of the PBS KIDS series Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood will have the opportunity to meet these beloved characters on August 23, 24 and 31 and September 1.

A classic amusement park with over 20 rides, a seasonal water playground, four whimsical Mini-Golf courses, and an arcade, Castle Park will host a variety of activities for *Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood* fans including:

- Exclusive Meet & Greets Daniel Tiger and Katerina Kittycat will be in Castle Park's Big Top Stage daily to meet guests and for photo opportunities.
- **Storytime with Neighborhood Friends** Visitors are invited to join the Castle Park Team Members for an adventure of storytelling to hear beloved Daniel Tiger stories.
- Art & Crafts Activities Park-goers can step into creativity and fun with special arts and crafts at the Big Top.

"We are inviting SoCal residents this summer to play like royalty at Castle Park, a kingdom full of fun for kids and the young at heart," said Ken Withers, general manager of Castle Park. "Our partnership with Fred Rogers Productions and the upcoming visit of Daniel Tiger and Katerina Kittycat to the kingdom is one of many seasonal events we are hosting this summer to make sure no two visits to the park are the same."

Meet and greets, Storytime with Neighborhood Friends and Arts & Crafts activities are all included for free with park admission. Tickets for the summer season are on sale now including an all-new Season Pass sale! For a limited time, guests can get a FREE Tots Season Pass just for kids under six years old. Our youngest guests can enjoy unlimited visits to Castle Park through 2024. Castle Park Passes are as low as \$69.99 available at CastlePark.com.

For more information on park events, meet and greets and to purchase tickets and Season Passes, visit <u>CastlePark.com</u>.

About Castle Park

Castle Park, located in the heart of Riverside, is the Inland Empire's favorite destination for family fun. The park features more than 25 family-friendly rides and attractions, four championship miniature golf courses, a vast selection of carnival midway games, a water playground, and a video arcade.